
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025 -  

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF FURNITURE 

FOR THE CITY FACILITY LOCATED AT 78 W. PARK AVENUE 

FROM GROUPE LACASSE, LLC c/o BELLIA OFFICE FURNITURE, 

CHICAGO, IL, PURSUANT TO A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE 

CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH INTERLOCAL PURCHASING 

SYSTEM (TIPS), A DIV. OF REGION 8 EDUCATION SERV. 

CENTER. 

        

 WHEREAS, the City of Vineland is a member of a National Cooperative Purchasing 

Organization known as the Interlocal Purchasing System, a Div. of Region 8 Education Serv. 

Center (TIPS), which has acted as the lead agency and awarded Contract #210305 for the 

purchase of furniture; and 

 

 WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2 permits the City of Vineland to purchase furniture for 

the City of Vineland facility located at 78 W. Park Avenue using the offered National 

Cooperative Contract without public bidding, subject to the submittal and acceptance of certain 

documentation by Groupe Lacasse;  

  

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland intends under Contract #210305, to purchase furniture 

for the City of Vineland facility located at 78 W. Park Avenue from Groupe Lacasse, LLC c/o 

Bellia Office Furniture, Chicago, IL, as listed in the proposals, dated March 25, 2025, made 

available through TIPS for the following: 

 

1. ENGINEERING DIVISION – TIPS CONTRACT #210305 -  $ 96,909.20 

2. DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS - TIPS CONTRACT #210305 - $ 94,997.07 

IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED      $191,906.27 

 

 WHEREAS the Supervising Personnel of the above departments and the Qualified 

Purchasing Agent, with the concurrence of the Business Administrator, recommend the use of the 

National Cooperative Pricing through TIPS for this procurement; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City of Vineland Purchasing Agent has determined that the use of the 

offered National Cooperative Contract will result in cost savings after all factors, including 

charges for service, material and delivery have been considered and has verified that such items 

are not available through State Contract awarded by the Division of Purchase and Property in the 

New Jersey Department of the Treasury pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12; and 

 

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said purchases to be awarded herein have been 

certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certified that this meets the statute and regulations 

governing the award of said contracts; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

VINELAND, that the Purchasing Agent is authorized to prepare purchase orders to procure 

furniture for the City of Vineland facility located at 78 W. Park Avenue, as stated above 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the purchase order shall contain a requirement that 

“the vendor shall maintain all documentation related to products, transactions or services under 

this contract for a period of five years from the date of final payment.  Such records shall be 

made available to the New Jersey Office of the State Comptroller upon request”. 

 

Adopted: 

 

 

             

                                                                          President of Council 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

       

City Clerk 

167

April 8, 2025 

pfs

rgf



ClrY OF

VINELAND
lleErllrnvsGiffre6as

REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION FOR COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AWARDS
UNDER 40A:ll-12, N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29 & LFN 2012-10

(REQUIRED FOR PURCHASES OVER $,{,f'000.00)

I. COOPERATIVE NAME G+auoe-traeasse;t LC TIPS CONTRACT #'210305

2. GOODS OR SERVICES (DETAILED EXPLANATION) Furnishings for Engineering Division's

New Office located at 78 W. Park Avenue

3. AMOUNT TO BE AWARDEo: $96,909.20

4. BUDGETED ITEM: (O YES O NO ACCOUNT NUMBER 5-05-55-5 1 2-9007 -52002

425

8. DATE TO BEAWARDED: April 8, 2025
GROUPE LACASSE, LLC C/O EELLIA OFFICE FURNITURE
222 MERCHANDTSE MART PI"AZA. SUITE 1000. CHICAGO. lL 6o6tl-1103

d&
I I. TYPE OF CONTRACT

12. EVALUATION PERFO

I3. APPROVED BY

I4. ATTACHMENTS

, 9$'=
*^i=o rr' Da

O uerrorel o ReetoHat O coururY

vid J. Maillet, City Engineer, ext 4098

E, TITLE ANO EXTENSION NUMBER)

7zta,i44x'

SIGNATURE (DIRECTOR, OEPARTMENT HEAD, SUPERVISOR)

(D awaaone PRoPosAL o otnea:

COOPERATIVE NUMBER:

(D ENCUMBER TOTAL AWARD O ENCUMBER BY SUPPLEMENTAL RELEASE

5. CAPITAL ORDINANCE: O YES O NO ORDINANCE NUMBER:

6. TRACKING lD(S): 

- 

COMMODITY CODE(S):

7. CONTRACT PERIOD (F APPLICABLE):

9. RECOMMENDED VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS:

IO. JUSTIFICATION FOR VENDOR RECOMMENDATION (NCLUDED AOOITIONAL INFORMATION FOR COUNCIL):

Zd-rz

COPY TO:
Purchasingoffi ce@vinelandcity.org



   1

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

   1 LACASSE       0.00         0.00KEYED ALIKE1
ALL OFFICES TO BE KEYED ALIKE

   2 LACASSE     621.50     1,243.00T1NNS-SQR36
29XB

2
SQUARE TABLE X BASE, - 1"
thermofused lam w/smooth edge,
matching edge color, silver
accent, 36"D

WGR            Solid: Willow Grey
Tag 1: STAFF LOUNGE
List Price: 1243.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   1 LACASSE   1,531.00     1,531.00T5NNS-RC481
20PC

3
RECTANGULAR TOP - 1-1/2"
thermofused lam w/smooth edge,
matching edge color, silver
accent w/elec comm mod, 48x120

SAH            Wood Grain - Sahara
Tag 1: CONFERENCE
List Price: 3062.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

PAGE    1



   2

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

   1 LACASSE     506.00       506.00TNNNN-LB092
4WM

4
LAMINATE BASE, WITH CABLE MGMT,
24X9

GAN            Solid: Anthracite Grey
Tag 1: CONFERENCE
List Price: 1012.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   2 LACASSE     398.50       797.00TNNNN-LB092
4

5
LAMINATE BASE, 24X9

GAN            Solid: Anthracite Grey
Tag 1: CONFERENCE
List Price: 797.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   1 LACASSE     972.00       972.0041XN-203665
B

6
Stg. or Wrdrb. Unit,Dbl Drs,3
Adj.&1 Full-Wd Fxd. Shlf,Full-Wd
Hanger Bar,SS Hndl
20"(500MM)Dx36"(900MM)Wx65"(1635
MM)H

(1)            Single-Tone
SAH            Wood Grain - Sahara

Tag 1: CONFERENCE
CONTINUED...

PAGE    2



   3

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

List Price: 1944.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   2 LACASSE   1,535.00     3,070.00ST1NNK-RCAM
2970GC-AGRV

7
RECT HEIGHT ADJ TABLE W/MOD - 1"
thermofused lam w/smooth edge,
matching edge color, black
accent, 29x70", grommet in LEFT
Corner

(1)            Single-Tone
SAH            Wood Grain - Sahara

Tag 1: OFFICE 2 & 4
List Price: 3070.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   1 LACASSE   1,535.00     1,535.00ST1NNK-RCAM
2970GC-AGRV

8
RECT HEIGHT ADJ TABLE W/MOD - 1"
thermofused lam w/smooth edge,
matching edge color, black
accent, 29x70", Grommet in RIGHT
corner

(1)            Single-Tone
SAH            Wood Grain - Sahara

CONTINUED...

PAGE    3



   4

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

Tag 1: OFFICE 3
List Price: 3070.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   3 LACASSE     561.50     1,684.504NXN-MP1518
F

9
Pedestal,Mobile,B/F,Pencil
Tray,w/Lock,SS Hndl 18"(450MM)D
x 15"(390MM)W x 20 3/4"(527MM)H

GAN            Solid: Anthracite Grey
Tag 1: OFFICE 2,3,4
List Price: 1123.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   3 LACASSE     436.50     1,309.50S41NN-DT304
8C.1

10
Work Surface,Rectangular,9" Mod.
Pnl,2 Recessed Legs,1 Grommet
30"(750MM)D x 48"(1200MM)W

(1)            Single-Tone
SAH            Wood Grain - Sahara

Tag 1: OFFICE 2,3,4
List Price: 873.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

PAGE    4



   5

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

   3 LACASSE     524.00     1,572.0041NN-DT3072
A

11
Work Surface,Rectangular,Full-Ht
Mod. Pnl,2 Full-Width Legs,1
Grommet 30"(750MM)D x
72"(1800MM)W

(1)            Single-Tone
SAH            Wood Grain - Sahara

Tag 1: OFFICE 2,3,4
List Price: 1048.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   3 LACASSE     528.00     1,584.004NXN-P1518F
FL

12
Pedestal,Modular,F/F,w/Lock,SS
Hndl 18"(450MM)D x 15"(388MM)W x
28"(713MM)H

GAN            Solid: Anthracite Grey
Tag 1: OFFICE 2,3,4
List Price: 1056.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   1 LACASSE     950.50       950.50S41XN-S3072
FF-AGRV25NL

13
Desk,Sngl Ped,Right,Full-Ht.
Mod. Pnl,Strt Front,F/F,SS
Hndl,Pencil Tray 30"(750MM)D x

CONTINUED...

PAGE    5



   6

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

72"(1800MM)W, ,Grommet in LEFT
corner

(2)            Two-Tone
SAH            Wood Grain - Sahara
GAN            Solid: Anthracite Grey (Pedestal
   Front Only)

Tag 1: RECEPTION
List Price: 1901.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   1 LACASSE   1,367.00     1,367.00ST1NNK-RCA2
358GC-AGRV2

14
RECT HEIGHT ADJ TABLE - 1"
thermofused lam w/smooth edge,
matching edge color, Black
accent, 23x58", Grommet in
CENTER

SAH            Wood Grain - Sahara
Tag 1: RECEPTION
List Price: 2734.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

PAGE    6



   7

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

   1 LACASSE     561.50       561.504NXN-MP1518
F

15
Pedestal,Mobile,B/F,Pencil
Tray,w/Lock,SS Hndl 18"(450MM)D
x 15"(390MM)W x 20 3/4"(527MM)H

GAN            Solid: Anthracite Grey
Tag 1: RECEPTION
List Price: 1123.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   1 LACASSE     322.50       322.50M1NNN-MC721
4

16
1" TFL - MODULAR
COUNTERTOP,SMOOTH
EDGE,14"HX12"DX72"W

(1)            Single-Tone
SAH            Wood Grain - Sahara

Tag 1: RECEPTION
List Price: 645.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   2 LACASSE     212.50       425.00S31NNN-TO42
80

17
LAMINATE (TFL) RECTANGULAR TOP,
1'' THICK. NO PREDRILLED HOLES [
] EXACT DIMENSIONS STANDARD
LACASSE FINISHES. 41.500 X

CONTINUED...

PAGE    7



   8

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

80.250
SAH            wood grain - Sahara

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
Tag 2: SPE160036
List Price: 425.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   6 LACASSE   1,351.00     8,106.00T1NNK-RCA29
70GC

18
RECT HEIGHT ADJ TABLE - 1"
thermofused lam w/smooth edge,
matching edge color, black
accent, 29x70"

SAH            Wood Grain - Sahara
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 2702.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   6 LACASSE     222.50     1,335.00KUR-2448-1-
G

19
Std. rect. surf., TFL, grommet,
24Dx48W

-SAH           Wood Grain - Sahara
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 445.00
CONTINUED...

PAGE    8



   9

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   6 LACASSE     312.00     1,872.00KUR-3072-1-
G

20
Std. rect. surf., TFL, grommet,
30Dx72W

-SAH           Wood Grain - Sahara
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 624.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   6 LACASSE     893.50     5,361.00KLLF-203021
Modular lat. files, 30W

-GAN           Solid - Anthracite Grey
-GAN           Solid - Anthracite Grey

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 1787.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   6 LACASSE     624.50     3,747.00KLSO-164822
Overhead storage cabinets w/
flip door, 48W

-GAN           Solid - Anthracite Grey
-GAN           Solid - Anthracite Grey

CONTINUED...

PAGE    9



  10

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 1249.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   6 LACASSE     219.00     1,314.00KLGC-T5LE3723
Overhead stor. tasklights, 36
1/2"W

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 438.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   3 LACASSE   1,602.50     4,807.50SKLPB-24245
4-L

24
PERSONAL STORAGE TOWER - SAME AS
STANDARD EXCEPT HINGE ON DOOR TO
BE ON LEFT SIDE

-GAN           Solid - Anthracite Grey
-GAN           Solid - Anthracite Grey

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
Tag 2: SPE160220
List Price: 3205.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

PAGE   10



  11

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

   3 LACASSE   1,602.50     4,807.50SKLPB-24245
4-R

25
PERSONAL STORAGE TOWER -SAME AS
STANDARD EXCEPT HINGES ON DOOR
TO BE ON RIGHT

-GAN           Solid - Anthracite Grey
-GAN           Solid - Anthracite Grey

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
Tag 2: SPE160220
List Price: 3205.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   3 LACASSE      89.50       268.50KACB-S-226
Shared cantilever brackets, pack
of 2

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 179.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   6 LACASSE      73.50       441.00KACB-P-227
Standard cantilever brackets,
pair

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
CONTINUED...

PAGE   11



  12

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

List Price: 147.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   3 LACASSE      95.50       286.50KAWT-66-228
Wall tracks, pack of 2

-P53           Snow
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 191.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   6 LACASSE     238.50     1,431.00KAEP-3029
End support panel, 30D

-GAN           Solid - Anthracite Grey
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 477.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   3 LACASSE      28.50        85.50KAPB-230
Panel brackets, pair

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 57.00
CONTINUED...

PAGE   12



  13

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   4 LACASSE     509.00     2,036.00KPMA-5430-3
P

31
Acoust. panel, pwr. 3-circ., 54
5/8Hx30W

-P53           Snow
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
(GR2)          Grade 2

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 1018.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   6 LACASSE     592.00     3,552.00KPMA-6648-N
N

32
Acoust. panel, non-pwr., 66
7/8Hx48W

-P53           Snow
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
CONTINUED...

PAGE   13



  14

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

(GR2)          Grade 2
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 1184.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   4 LACASSE     538.50     2,154.00KPMA-6630-3
P

33
Acoust. panel, pwr. 3-circ., 66
7/8Hx30W

-P53           Snow
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
(GR2)          Grade 2

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 1077.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   6 LACASSE     945.00     5,670.00KPQAG-6636-
3P

34
Acoust. panel, glass segm. 12
3/8H, pwr. 3-circ., 66 7/8Hx36W

-P53           Snow
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
CONTINUED...

PAGE   14



  15

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

4              Universe Mica
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
(GR2)          Grade 2
-TG            Translucent Glass

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 1890.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   6 LACASSE     849.50     5,097.00KPQAG-6636-
NN

35
Acoust. panel, glass segm. 12
3/8H, non-pwr., 66 7/8Hx36W

-P53           Snow
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
(GR2)          Grade 2
-TG            Translucent Glass

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 1699.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

PAGE   15



  16

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

   2 LACASSE     671.50     1,343.00KPMA-6660-N
N

36
Acoust. panel, non-pwr., 66
7/8Hx60W

-P53           Snow
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
(GR2)          Grade 2

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 1343.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   4 LACASSE     414.00     1,656.00SKPMA-6618-
NN

37
UPH ACOUS. PANEL N-POW 66'' X 18
- STANDARD GRADE 2 FABRIC
SELECTION

-P53           Snow
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
-5V            UNIVERSE - GR 2
4              Universe Mica
(GRD2)         Grade 2

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
CONTINUED...

PAGE   16



  17

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

Tag 2: SPE159998
List Price: 828.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   4 LACASSE      95.50       382.00KVETS-1238
End-of-run trims, variable
height, 12 3/8H

-P53           Snow
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 191.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

  10 LACASSE     117.50     1,175.00KVET-6639
End-of-run trims, full height,
66 7/8H

-P53           Snow
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 235.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

PAGE   17



  18

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

   2 LACASSE     142.50       285.00KVPL-6640
L junction kit, full height, 66
7/8H

-P53           Snow
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 285.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   4 LACASSE      87.50       350.00KVPT-6641
T junction kit, full height, 66
7/8H

-P53           Snow
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 175.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   4 LACASSE      70.00       280.00KVWS-5442
Wall starter, 54 5/8H

-P53           Snow
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 140.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

PAGE   18



  19

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

   2 LACASSE      70.00       140.00KVWS-6643
Wall starter, 66 7/8H

-P53           Snow
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 140.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   7 LACASSE      42.00       294.00KVCP-644
Raceway cutout covers, pack of 6

-P53           Snow
Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 84.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   4 LACASSE      91.00       364.00KEJL3-4845
3-circ., panel jumpers for
non-powered panel

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 182.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

PAGE   19



  20

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

   2 LACASSE      70.50       141.00KEJ3-T46
3-circ., jumpers for electrified
T junction

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 141.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   2 LACASSE      36.00        72.00KEJ3-LS47
3-circ., jumpers for electrified
L or S junctions

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 72.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   1 LACASSE     181.00       181.00KER3-C1-K48
3-circ., duplex receptacles,
circuit #1, black, pack of 10

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 362.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

PAGE   20



  21

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

   1 LACASSE     181.00       181.00KER3-C2-K49
3-circ., duplex receptacles,
circuit #2, black, pack of 10

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 362.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   4 LACASSE     146.00       584.00KEB3-S-650
3-circ., hardwire base feed

Tag 1: GENERAL OFFICE
List Price: 292.00
Discount Off List: 50.00 %

   1 BELLIA OFFICE FURNITURE   1,980.75     1,980.75BELLIA DESI
GN SERVICES

51
BELLIA DESIGN SERVICES

List Price: 1980.75

   1 BELLIA OFFICE FURNITURE   1,188.45     1,188.45BELLIA PM S
ERVICES

52
BELLIA PM SERVICES

List Price: 1188.45
CONTINUED...

PAGE   21



  22

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

   1 AFI  14,510.00    14,510.00INSTALL53
Receive, Deliver, Install, &
Remove Related Debris - Union
Labor, Normal Hours, Clear
Conditions

List Price: 14510.00

TIPS CONTRACT #210305

PLEASE MAKE PO OUT TO: GROUPE
LACASSE, LLC C/O BELLIA OFFICE
FURNITURE 222 MERCHANDISE MART
PLAZA, SUITE 1000, CHICAGO, IL
60654-1103, TIPS CONTRACT 210305
*** PLEASE MAIL ORIGINAL PO TO
THIS ADDRESS AND EMAIL A COPY TO
YOUR ACCOUNT REPRESENTATIVE AT
BELLIA OFFICE FURNITURE ***

PAGE   22



  23

PROPOSAL: 63959
PROJECT #: 104-53
DATE: 03/25/25

PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL FOR: SHIP TO:

CITY OF VINELAND CITY OF VINELAND
POX BOX 1508

POX BOX 1508 640 E WOOD ST
640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08362-1508
VINELAND NJ 08362-1508

SALESPERSON: CUSTOMER P/O: QUOTE VALID THROUGH:
KIM WINTERS 04/30/25

____________________________________________________________________________
# QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SELL EXTENDED
____________________________________________________________________________

Thank you for the opportunity to provide solutions for your workplace!

SUBTOTAL....:     79,230.00
DESIGN      1,980.75

DEL/INSTALL.:     14,510.00
ACCEPTED BY:___________________________ PROJ MGT      1,188.45
DATE ACCEPTED:___________

-------

TOTAL.......:     96,909.20
=======

PAGE   23OF  23



CITY OF

E'ETIII*re'EET

REQUEST FOR REEOLUTOII FOR OOOPERATIVE OOilTRACT AWARDS
UNDER aoA:'ll-i2, lrl.J-A"C. 5:t+7.29 E LFN 2012-10

(REQTTRED FOR PURCHASE9 6vsp 3a4000.00)

I. COOPEMTIVE T{AME: apue4aess COOPERATTVE NUMBER:
nps Contract 2103$

Fumishing for Neur Public Works

3 Arrc,uNr ro BE AwARDED' $94,997'07
(D ENCUMBER TOTAL AWARD O ENCUMBER BY SUPPLEMENTAL RELEASE

4. BUDGfiED ITEM: O YES O NO 5-0$55-5 1 2-9007-52002

5. CAPITAL ORDI},IANCE: O YES E NO ORDIiIANCE NUMBER:

425

7. CONTRACT PERIOD (|F APPLICABLE):

8. DATE TO BE AWARDED.

9. RECOMMENDED VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS:

10. JUsTtFtcATtoN FoR VENDOR RECOMMENDATTON 0NCLUDED ADD|T|OT{AL TNFORMATION FOR COUiICIL):

. difr;* o nEopu. o coLffrY
James Neher, Director of Public Works

(NAME,

13. APPROVEO BY
SIGNATURE (DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT HEAD, SI,'PERVISOR)

14. ATTAC}IUENTS: O AWTROII.IG PROPOSAL O OTHER

coF r To:
Pur*ro.hgof fi c.O^h.5ddty.oI!

VINELAND

2 GOOOS OR SERVTCES pETALED E@LANAT|Oi{):

Offices -78 W. ParkAvenue

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

6. TRACKING lD(S): 

- 

COMMODITY CODE(S):

LeUa'cD 6.r C- fura-rz4ltttnra. rt FE, Ara 1@0,Cit aq L6a-ltcl

I I. TYPE OF CONTRACT:

12. EVALUATION

EXTENSION NUMAER)






















































